Description	Council Discretion (D) /	2023/24 Fee Including VAT (if applicable)	2024/25 Fee Including VAT (if applicable)	% increase	Total income from fee	Comments
Permanent Mooring						
Charges per annum (Inclusive of VAT)						
All non-commercial mooring licensee entitled to limited free use of slipway tractor, mast hoist and showers.						
(3rd Party insurance compulsory)						
Open deck yachts moored annually	D	£846.00	£930.60	10.00%		
All other crafts, overall length up to max of 14m (per 1.0m)	D	£152.40	£167.60	9.97%		
Minimum charge for all other crafts as above	D	£651.60	£716.80	10.01%		
		£651.60				
Mooring with no boat attached	D	£1,669.50	£716.80	10.01%		
Commercial all sizes up to a max of 11m (36ft)	D		£1,836.50	10.00%		
Commercial service moorings (all sizes)	D	£1,454.40	£1,599.80	10.00%		
Local resident discount	D	£217.20	£238.90	9.99%		
(Applicable to mooring holders who pay Council Tax at the full rate, are not in arrears and declare that their sole or main residence is in Westmorland and Furness)						
Jetty Berths						
Berth for vessels 13 metres to 14 metres Local residents discount does not apply to Jetty Berths	D	£7,020.00	£7,722.00	10.00%		
Berth for vessels 12 metres to 13 metres To include free parking permit for 1 car (excluding winter)	D	£6,510.00	£7,161.00	10.00%		
Berth for vessels up to 12 metres	D	£6,016.50	£6,618.20	10.00%		
Winter Jetty Berth Local residents discount does not apply to Jetty Berths	D	£1,155.00	£1,270.50	10.00%		
Electricity Card	D	At cost plus 10%	At cost plus 10%	N/A		
Holiday Moorings and Berths (April- October)						
(3rd Party insurance compulsory)						
Per night mooring excluding launch	D	£15.76	£17.30	9.80%		
Off season block bookings (1st November -31st March)	D	£315.60	£347.20	10.01%		
Short Stay Jetty berth per night up to 24 hours (Ferry Nab Only)	D	£41.40	£45.50	9.90%		
Penalty for overnight charges	D	£56.40	£62.00	9.93%		
Daily Slipway Charges						
Does not include car & trailer parking.						
Motorised craft		£14.76	£16.20	9.76%		
All craft up to 11m (36ft)		Local discount 25%	Local discount 25%	N/A		
Sale of block of 10 launching tickets		Non-local discount 10%	Non-local discount 10%	N/A		

Description	Council Discretion (D) /		2024/25 Fee Including VAT (if applicable)	% increase	Total income from fee	Comments
Non-motorised craft						
Windsurfers, canoes and untrailered dinghies Ferry Nab only		No charge	No charge	N/A		
Waterhead Slipway						
All craft up to 6m with max 5hp		£3.36	£3.70	10.12%		
Waterhead- up to 6m overall length of craft and max 5 hp						
Encroachments						
The VAT treatment of the encroachment depends on whether the Council has exercised its option to tax the individual encroachment site.						
If the option has been exercised for the site, then the supply is vatable at the standard rate.						
Private						
Jetties, piers, quays, wharfs, catwalks,boathouse and wet docks Chargeable per square metre		£31.50	£34.70	10.16%		
Commercial						
Jetties, piers, quays, wharfs, catwalks, boathouses and wet docks Chargeable per square metre		£56.70	£62.40	10.05%		

Council Discretion (D) /			% increase	Total income from fee	Comments
	£23.60	£26.00	10.17%		
	£43.10	£47.40	9.98%		
	£7.50	£8.30	10.67%		
	£14.20	£15.60	9.86%		
	£23.60	£26.00	10.17%		
	£43.00	£47.30	10.00%		
	£82.50	£90.80	10.06%		
	£151.00	£166.10	10.00%		
1					
	£82.50	£90.80	10.06%		
	£151.00	£166.10	10.00%		
	£5.35	£5.90	10.28%		
	£703.50	£773.90	10.01%		
	£207.00	£227.70	10.00%		
	£130.80	£143.90	10.02%		
	£362.40	£398.60	9.99%		
	£483.00	£531 30	10.00%		
	£11.04	f12.10	9.60%		
	£28.92				
			5.5670		
	£44.10	£48.50	9.98%		
1	£37.80	£41.60	10.05%		
	Council Discretion (D) / 	Discretion (D) / (if applicable) £23.60 £43.10 £43.10 £43.10 £7.50 £14.20 £14.20 £23.60 £14.20 £14.20 £23.60 £14.20 £14.20 £23.60 £23.60 £43.00 £82.50 £151.00 £82.50 £151.00 £5.35 £703.50 £7.50 £130.80 £130.80 £362.40 £43.00 £11.04 £28.92 £11.04	Discretion (D) / (if applicable) applicable) E23.60 £26.00 £23.60 £26.00 £43.10 £47.40 E £7.50 £8.30 £14.20 £15.60 £14.20 £14.20 £15.60 £26.00 £23.60 £26.00 £47.30 £23.60 £26.00 £47.30 £43.00 £47.30 £47.30 £82.50 £90.80 £166.10 £82.50 £90.80 £166.10 £82.50 £90.80 £166.10 £82.50 £90.80 £166.10 £82.50 £90.80 £166.10 £82.50 £90.80 £166.10 £82.50 £90.80 £166.10 £82.50 £90.80 £166.10 £82.50 £90.80 £166.10 £82.50 £90.80 £173.90 £27.70 £27.70 £227.70 £130.80 £143.90 £38.60 £483.00 £398.60 £398.60	Discretion (D) / (ff applicable) applicable) γ_{e} increase $\pounds 23.60$ $\pounds 26.00$ 10.17% $\pounds 23.60$ $\pounds 26.00$ 10.17% $\pounds 23.60$ $\pounds 47.40$ 9.98% $\pounds 14.3.10$ $\pounds 47.40$ 9.98% $\pounds 14.20$ $\pounds 15.60$ 9.86% $\pounds 14.20$ $\pounds 13.60$ 9.86% $\pounds 14.20$ $\pounds 15.60$ 9.86% $\pounds 14.20$ $\pounds 15.60$ 9.86% $\pounds 14.20$ $\pounds 15.60$ 10.07% $\pounds 143.00$ $\pounds 16.10$ 10.00% $\pounds 151.00$ $\pounds 166.10$ 10.00% $\pounds 151.00$ $\pounds 166.10$ 10.00% $\pounds 15.35$ $\pounds 5.90$ 10.28% $\pounds 170.30$ $\pounds 10.28\%$ $\pounds 10.00\%$ $\pounds 130.80$ $\pounds 13.90$ 10.00%	Discretion (b)/ (if applicable) applicable) % increase from fee E23.60 £26.00 10.17%

Description	Council Discretion (D) /		2024/25 Fee Including VAT (if applicable)	% increase	Total income from fee	Comments
Licence Fee						
Row boats/windsurfers and sailing dinghies		£25.80	£28.40	10.08%		
All other craft:						
Up to 6.09 metres		£47.40	£52.10	9.92%		
Over 6.09 mtrs & up to 9.14 metres		£69.50	£76.50	10.07%		
Over 9.14 metres		£107.50	£118.30	10.05%		
Boatmen/Shoremen - 6 years		£223.50	£245.90	10.02%		
Boatmen/Shoremen - 1 year		£84.00	£92.40	10.00%		
Retest fee		£84.00	£92.40	10.00%		

Description			2024/25 Fee Including VAT (if	% increase	Total income	Comments
	Discretion (D) /	(if applicable)	applicable)	, mercuse	from fee	
Other						
Tractor per half hour		£32.40	£35.60	9.88%		
Mast Hoist per use		£32.40	£35.60	9.88%		
Warden Boat hire per hour - non Emergency		£273.00	£300.30	10.00%		
Towing per half hour		£227.50	£250.30	10.02%		
Pressure washer		£32.40	£35.60	9.88%		
		£5.75				
Maps - Laminated			£6.30	9.57%		
Registration number boards		£16.80	£18.50	10.12%		
Mooring holder & storage client						
Car parking first 24hrs		Tariff	As per Ferry Nab Multi Tariff	N/A		
concurrent 24 hrs		As per Ferry Nab Multi Tariff	As per Ferry Nab Multi Tariff	N/A		
Parking Permit		£210.00	£231.00	10.00%		
Car & trailer parking all day when launching		£14.16	£15.60	10.17%		
Sewage Pump out						
SLDC Mooring Holders (1 credit)		£2.10	£2.30	9.52%		
Non SLDC Mooring Holders (1 credit)		£5.25	£5.80	10.48%		

Total income

£0.00